03-15-2002

RECO

04-12-2002



102052997

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Linde Holdings, Inc., formerly Baker Material Handling Corp.  3 - 15 - 02	Name: Linde Lift Truck, Corp. Internal Address:				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State - Ohio ☐ Other ☐ Yes ☒ No  3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other	Street Address: 2450 West 5 <sup>th</sup> North Street  City: Summerville State: South Carolina ZIP: 29484  Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)				
Execution Date: November 17, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒No				
Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 795,725; 977,235; 522,938; and 965,486				
Additional number	s attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$160.00				
Name: Paul E. Szabo, Esq.	⊠ Enclosed				
Internal Address: <u>Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell,</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 526 Superior Avenue  1111 Leader Building  City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44114-1400	Deposit Account number:      20-0090  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
04/11/2002 LINELLER 00000252 /50/25	USE THIS SPACE				
copy of the original document.  Paul E. Szabo  Name of Person Signing  Reg. No.: 30,429  Total Number of  Mail documents to be record	poing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true  3-/3-02  Date  pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 2  led with required cover sheet information to: lents & Trademarks, Box Assignments hington, D.C. 20231				

T/ 12/ C----

CHECK Refund Total: 445.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 002481 FRAME: 0336

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas, BAKER MATERIAL HANDLING CORP, is the registered owner of the following United States Trademark Registrations and their associated trademarks:

Reg. No.	Mark	Reg. Date
795,725 ,	BAKER	September 7, 1965
977,235	BAKER	January 22, 1974
522,938,	MOTO-TRUC	March 28, 1950
965,486*	MOTO-TRUC	August 7, 1973

Whereas said BAKER MATERIAL HANDLING CORP has changed its name to LINDE HOLDINGS, INC.;

And Whereas LINDE LIFT TRUCK, CORP., a corporation of the state of Delaware, having a place of business at 2450 West 5th North Street, P.O. Box 2400, Summerville, SC 29484, has succeeded to the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill of said LINDE HOLDINGS, INC. that is related to said trademarks;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, LINDE HOLDINGS, INC. hereby assigns to LINDE LIFT TRUCK, CORP. the foregoing United States Trademark Registrations, their associated marks, and their associated business and goodwill.

Signed at Summerville, SC	, this <u>17t</u>	h_day of_	November	, 1999
			LINDE HOLD	INGS, INC
	Ву:	W.R		
		Swelen		
		•	(title)	
STATE OF South Carolina }				
COUNTY OF Dorchester				
On this 17th day of Nappeared before me Jurgen Nowick named in and who executed the aborexecuted the same for the uses and	ve instrument	, and ackn	, 1999, persona known to be the owledged to me antioned.	e person
executed the same for the uses and	nia barboses	U.010#11110		
		Janu S	tue	
	0		Notary Pub	lic

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002075 FRAME: 0963

RECORDED: 12/10/1999

RECORDED: 03/15/2002

TRADEMARK REEL: 002481 FRAME: 0337